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December 4, 2009 

Jonathan L. Goldberg Esq. 
Mittel Asell, LLC 
PO Box 427 
Portland, ME 04101 

RF· 8 Ryefield Street 
CBL: 084 E005 
ZONE: lR-2 

Dear Mr. Goldberg: 

As you know, at the December 3, 2009 meeting, the Zoning Board of Appeals voted 5-0 
to grant continuances for the lnlerpretation Appeal and the Variance Appeal to the 
F 'bruary 4, 20 I 0 meeting. 

Enclosed please find a bill for the processing fee, the legal ad and abutter's notification 
for the Interpretation Appeal and the bill for the legal ad and abutter's notification for the 
Variance Appeal. Also enclosed is a copy of the board's decision. 

Appeals from decisions of the Board may be filed in Superior Court, pursuant to 30-A 
M.R.S.A. section 2691 (2) (G). 

Should you have ~my questions please feel free to contact me al 207-874-8709. 

Sine rely, 

~~'6~j/U_~
 
Ann Machado 
Zoning Specialist 
CC: file 



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
 
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

ZONING BOARD APPEAL
 
DECISION
 

To: City Clerk 
From: Marge Schmllclull, Zoning Administrator 
Date: Decembcr 4, 2009 
I{E: Action talwn b)' thc Zoning Board of Appeals on Decembc,· 3,2009. 

Members Present: Phil Saucier (chair), Jill Hunter, Peter Coyne (acting secretary), Trish McAllister. and William 
GClz. 

Membcrs Absent: Gordon Smith, and Sara Moppin 

1. New Business: 
A. Interpretation Appeal: 
8 R die d lre t Peaks Island. Phili H. Moruan owner Tax Ma 084 BlclCk E. Lot 005 1 -21sland 
Re ider:ttial 7one: The appellant is seekinl; an interpretation of section 14-427 as it relates to the 
enclosure of an open porch with a roof that existed as of June 5, 1957 which does not meet the required 
setbacks. The appellant is also seeking an interpretation of the definition of a structure (section 14-47) 
as it applles to a "tent shed". Representing the appeal is Jonathan Goldberg, Esq. The Board voted 5-0 
to grant a continuance to the February 4,2010 meeting. 

B. Variance Appeal: 
8 Rvefield Street Peak Island Phili H. MOfJan. owner. Tax Ma 084 Bloc,," E Lot 005. lR-'-' Island 
Residential Zone: The appeJJant is seeking a variance to keep the 8' x 20' deck and steps that were built 
without a permit. The appellant is reqlleslin~ J variance for the right side setback from a required 20' to 
11.5' rscction 14-145.11 (c)(3)] and for the rear setback from a required 25' to 6'8" [section 14­
145.11 (c)(2)]. The appellant is also requesting a variance for the maximum allowable lot coverage from 
20% of the lot to 38.4% of the lot [section 14-145.J led)]. Finally, the appellant is requesting a variance 
for the setback for a structure in <I Shoreland Zone from the required 75' to 26'6" Jstction 14-449(a)(I)]. 
Representing the appeal is Jonathan Goldberg, Esq. The Board voted 5-0 to grant a continuance to 
the February 4, 2010 meeting. 

C. Conditional Use Appeal: 
23 1 York Stn:ct. Dana Fisher L C wner. Tax Ma 044. Block E Lot 03 B-1 Zone: 
The Zoning Board of Appeals granted C1 Conditional se Appeal on November 13, 2008 to Dana 
Fishman, LLC to have a restaurant at 211 York Street ,"section 14-163(a)]. The Zoning Board of 
Appeals granted a six monlh extension for the Conditional Use Appeal on May 21,2009. The 
appellant is requesting another six month extension of the Conditional Use Appeal. Representing the 
appeal is the applicant, Tod Dana. The Board voted 5-0 to grant an extension for a year from 
11/13/09 to 11/13/10. 
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Ann Machado - Morgan Appeal to ZBA Page 1 

From: "Jonathan Goldberg" <JGoldberg@mittelasen.com>
 
To: "Ann Machado" <AMACHADO@portlandmaine.gov>
 
Date: 12/1/20092:11:18 PM
 
Subject: Morgan Appeal to ZBA
 

Please see attached letter to the Zoning Board of Appeals. I am
 
planning to attend the Thursday meeting (December 3) to make the request
 
in person.
 

Thank you,
 
Jon
 

- ·-Original Message----­
From: Toshiba Copier [mailto:eStudi03510c@mittelasen.com]
 
Sent· Tuesday, December 01, 2009 2:02 PM
 
To: Jonathan Goldberg
 
Subject: Scanned from MFP-05240015 12/01/2009 14:01
 

Scanned from MFP-05240015.
 
Date. 12/01/200914:01
 
Pages:2
 
Resolutlon:300x300 DPI
 

cc: <pmorgan@attglobal.net> 

I''''' ­
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ATTORNEYS AT LAW
 

PO. BOX 427
 
PORTLAND, ME 04112-0427
 

ROBERT E. MITIEL 85 EXCHANGE STR~ To II, FLO 
MICHAEL P. ASEN PORTLAND, MAl E 4101 
PETER G CARY 
01/\ E DLJ~)INI PHO E 207 17!io-~l 1 
JONATHA I. GOLDBERG FAX 207 71-iJ683 
BARRY E SCHKLAIR 
S SAN S. BIXBY 

jgoldberg@mittelasen.com 

December l, 2009 
VIA I~MAIL: amal:hadora) )onl, I1dmnim:.llo ' 

7.oning Board of Appeals, Rm. J i,S 
City of Portland 
389 Congress Street 
Portland, ME 04l 01 

Re: Interpretation Appeal Application of Philip H. Morgan 
for Property at 8 Ryejield Street, Peaks Island, Maine 
C/B/L 84/£/5,' Permit # 08-1580 amI 

Hards/lip Variance Appeal Application of Pltilip H. Morgan 
for Property at 8 Ryejield Street, Peaks Is/and, Maine 
C/B/L 84/£/5 

Dear Members of the Zoning Board of Appeals: 

1 write to request that the Board continue the above-referenced matter from its December 
3,2009 agenda Lo its February 4, 2010 agenda. 

[ learned over the Thanksgiving Holiday weekend that Mr. Morgan is unable to attend the 
meeting on December 3,2009. Though we otherwise are prepared to make our arguments, I did 
not want to deny the Board its opp011unity to question Mr. Morgan nor deny Mr. Morgan his 
oppol1uniLy to make a statement to the Board. 

Mr. Morgan is scheduled for a major surgical procedure in late December. Hence, in 
order lo assure that he has convalesced sufficiently to attend the meeting, he asks that the Board 
re-scheuule these appeals for its first meeting in FeblUary. 



Zoning Board of Appeals 
December 1, 2009 
Page 2 of 2 

Thank. yOll for your consicJeration. 

~ 'l( IIlinlll!-I'tJ1 'lr'.\1 ft. ~ I. IJI L ;\ L..t.II'll1 r~1 (' 1 ftln 

2 



1\JIITTELASEN.LLC
 
ATIORNEYS AT LAW 

P.O BOX 427 
PORTLAND, ME 04112-0427 

ROBERT E MITIEL 65 eXCHANGE STRE T, 4 FLOOR 
MI I AEl ASEN POR LAND, MAl 04101 
PETER CARY 
DI E ruSINI 
ONAl N L. GOLDBERG 

BARRY E SCHKUlIR PHO E 0777 1 1 
SUSAN S BIXBY I AX 07 871 ·0683 

April 15,2009 

Vli"- HAND DELIVERY 

11 .:;Zoning Board or Appeals, R ~, 

City of' Portland 
389 Congress Street 
POri land ,ME 04101 

Re: Appeal ofDc 
to DeilY Issue of Sf 
to Philip Morgrllljt 

Dear Members of the Zonir 

This ot1ice represen field Street, Peaks 
Island. On behalf of Mr. t\J or the Zoning 
Administrator to deny the '1 (the "Application"). 
Enclosed is a letter from M act on his hehalf witb 
regard to the matters discu: 

The purpose of this letter is to preserve Mr. Morgan's appeal rights with respect to 
the decision of Zoning Specialist Ann B. Machado as memorialized in her March 16,2009 
letter to Mr. Morgan and her March 24, 2009 letter to Mr. Morgan. We would Ilke to 
investigate Mr. Morgan' s options under the Portland Land l S~ Ordj nance for enclosing the six 
(6) foot by twenty-eight (28) foot porch on the above-referenced property, We simply do not 
have enough information at hand to assert an effective appeal. 

FUrlhcrITlOre. Ms, Machado's March 24, 2009 letter informs Mr, Morgan that his "deck 
and tent shed do not meet the required sdbacks or the maximum allowable lot coverage. and 
they are located in the shoreland zone, they cannot be pennitted and therefore must be removed," 
Mr. Morgan wishes to appeal this decision, as well. Although Ms. Machado has infOlmed me 
that the decisions described in the March 16 and March 24 letters must be appealed separatelY, it 
certainly ma"-es sense for the ZBA to hear the appeals on the same evening, 



Memh~rs Oflhe Zonin~ 130ard of Appe8ls 
April 15,2008 
P;lg' 2 0 2 

We requ-:st that the Zoning Board of Appeals treat both appeals as timely made, but stay 
any action to schedule the hearings pending submission of additional materials by the property 
o\vner. At this time, we are unsure whether the appeals will be styled as Interpretation Appeals. 
Practical Difficulty Variance Appeals. Variance (Hardship) Appeals. or some combination of 
two-of-these-three possibilities. 

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of $200,00 as payment in full for the appeal 
application fees for two (2) separate appeals as noted above. I will be away from my office until 
Mond;1y, April 27, 2009. Upon my return, I will communicate with the Portland Planning and 
Development Department to pursue the appeals. 

Thank you for your consideration. Please communicate with the applicants directly 
through this office. 

Enclosure 
cc: Philip Morgan 



City of Portland, Maine
 
Planning and Development Department
 

Zoning Board of Appeals
 
Interpretation Appeal Application
 

Applicant Information: Subject Property Information: 

Busine 1'> me A ~: or's Refueoce (Chart-Bloc.k·Lolj 

30 tiarklev Av • 
Addrc.'I:S Property Owner (i 

Aubur - --- _-=::!:O"';"~"'d'"=:=-

Na e 

207-78 -3102 
Fax Addr s 

Applicant's Right, Title or Interest in Subject Property: 

(e_g. D~ er, purchwicr, etc.): Telephone Fax 

Current l<lning Designation: IR-Z Disputed Provisions from Section 14 - ",,-4~2-,-7 _ 

Existing Use 0 f Property: Order, decision, determination, or interpretation under 
disoute: £ Ann ~achado in h-

Type of Relief Requested: 

---De j In " 

NOTE: If site plan approval is required, attach preliminary or final site plan. 

Th undersigned hereby makes application for the relief above describ d, and certified that all infonuation 
herein supplied by hislher is tr 'e and conect to the best of his/Ler knowled e and belief. 

Date 



MI~rTEJ~ ASE~,LL(,
 
AnORNEYS AT LAW 

P.O BOX 427
 
PORTLAND, ME 04112-0427
 

ROBERT MITTEL 85 EXCHANGE STREE ,4'·' 00 
MI HAELP AS N PORTLAND, MAl E 04101 
PETER. CA Y 
OIA E DUSINI PHON ,"07775·3 01 
ONATHAN l. GOLDBERG FAX 07871·06aJ 

RY SCHKLAIR 
USAN IXBY 

jgoldberg[~;mi{telasencom 

May 18.2009 

VJA HAND DI:.LIVERY 

7.oning Board or Appeals, Rm. 315 
City of Portland 
389 Congress Street 
Portiand,ML 04101 

Re: Interpretation Appeal Application ofPhilip H. Morgan 
for Property at 8 Ryefield Street. Peaks Island, Maine 
C/BIL 84/£/5; Permit # 08-1580 

Dear Members or th Zoning Board of Appeals: 

This office represents Philip H. Morgan. owner of property knovm as 8 Ryefield Stl\':""~, 

Peaks Js~ nd. Maine. Please see the enclosed authorization letter signed by Mr. Morgan 
authorizing me to pursue this appeal. 

In her letter or March 16, 2009, Ann Machado denies Mr. Morgan's application for 
Building Permit I 08-1580. The orfending pan of the application is an oren porch covered by (\ 
roof. The porch and roor do not meet the required minimum side setback of20 feet. In fact. the 
ron.:h cmd roof extend to Ihe side property line with no setback. A5 Ms. Machado points out. the 
Loning Ordinance permits enclosure or such an open porch under the provisions of Section 14­
427: "Any open porch existing with a roar over the S<.J111C on June 5. 1957. and encroaching upon 
any yard rcqui red by this al1icle may be enclosed i r t he major portion or the enclosure is 0 r !-"!1,ISS. 
(Code 1968. § 60219.F)." 

The depth or the porch that Mr. Morgan seeks to enclose is only 5' - 6" deep. Thus. the 
dinerence between maintaining the porch and it s roof and modifying it with a wall to enclose 
the porch and roof is minimal. Arguably, the only property affected by the enclosure is the 



Zoning Board of Appeals 
May 18, 2009 
Page 2 of 2 

abuttini;! property that \\'ould !l;Jve a clear vievl' of the five-and-a-half-fool-closer exterior wall 
and front entrance. Given that the open deck will, under the proposed permit. become interior 
living space. the question of quantity and po~itioning of windows and glass doors becomes 
important to both the applicant and his abutter. 

The Zoning Ordinance gives no guidance as to the meaning of "if' the major portion of the 
enclosure is glass." Docs "major portion" mean '"mostT If so. by volume or area? If by area, as 
viewed from the interior of the structure or from the exterior? Does a "major portion of glass" 
mean morc glass than wood studs. framing, and insulation? Or does it mean more glass than 
interior wall surfaces or exterior siding surface:-;'.) Is glass a term intended to mean windows and 
doors') Before attempting to answer these questions, the Board may wish to consider what the 
drafters of the Ordinance w-ere trying to accomplish. 

It is easy to understand that in situations where the Ordinance provides an '"automatic" 
relaxing of the setback requirement, as in Section 14-427. certain conditions or restrictions might 
apply. At [irst thought, the abutter might object to seeing his neighbor's covered porch-very 
close to. or on th~ property line--enclosed with a blank \Nall. But it's equally likely that the 
abutter would choose not to be faced \\'ith a new exterior wall that is more 'han 50% window\' 
anc/giasl' doors (the interpretation given to 14-427 by the Zoning Administrator). A mostly­
glass exterior wa!1 just inches or feet from a property line calls to mind the notion of "living in a 
fishbowl" (or both the applicant and the abutter. While there may be no universally prelCrrcd 
amollnt of glass tn such situations. it certainly seems likely that moderCllion is a prudent goal. 
Mr. Morgan would like (0 moderate the amount of w'indows and glass-door area in his proposed 
enclosure \\all. 

One alternative to attempting to divine the intent of the Ordinance's drafters is for the 
Zoning Board of Appeals to grant a reduction in the setback from 20 feet to 0 feet, thereby 
avoiding the prOvisions of Section 14--427. We hope that the Board can empathize with the 
arrlicar1t in his i.:f!ort 10 enclose his porch in a fashion that is practicaL attractive. and favored by 
all concerned. 

r nc,losures 
I (IJ,tlL L1<1'JI c, ,1\1 r, II. '11iLI ) U·i I ~ 1.1:l,\ j lttl'f 1', r ImCrpJ(,lilliUD r\f1I1C'<1JLnt>~~ 
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City of Portland, lVlaille
 

Planning and Developluent Department
 

Zoning Board of Appeals
 
Interpretation Appeal Application
 

Applicant Information: 

p ili 
N;1lt~ 

~l'k" ...E­__ ~__ 
--­

_8 Rye ield 
l'n'lH'!'ty.\ drec s 

-",-,--~P_."lli.sJs.l.a~uL~ 

~ E 5 _ 
AS.'t'!..lir' R 'fl::rc.IIC(,' Clu~t· lou.rAt) 

_ 

Auhu -!!...L- 1~421 0 _ 

Property Owner (if different): 

Fax 

Applicant's Right, Title or Interest in Subject Property: 

Tele hlJDl~ Fax 

Current Zoning Dc.-igoation: 

Existing Use 0 f Property: 

~:slden e 

_I-,,-N:...--=2~ _ Disputed Provisions from Section 14 - ~.:.......7 _ 

Order, decision, determination, or interpretation under 

disoute: 1 C 1;;1(1() in llt::T 

Mar h G 2009 le r 0 th~ ]lcant. 

Type of Relief Requested: 

tia. " 

-tit ;.L-LC.-lat or a 5 f'! l -l. LL-7 _ 

NOTE: If site plan approval is required, attach preliminary or final site plan. 

he l.;ld~r. i~ cd ~ hy m:tkcs a iCi\( 0 [or Lh 'to lef arov...: c;)cdbcc. an ~crLi led that alII JomUlon 
hen~1n supplied b_' l'uslher i~ e <:lnd c 1 - t Dr his/h kn· wle 'ge J11 -1~li--_ 

Dare 



City of Portland, lVlaine
 

Planning and Developnlent Department
 

Zoning Board of Appeals
 
Interpretation Appeal Application
 

Appl'cant fnfunllari n: 

)0 B' rkle.....I-=c.;.'-=e;...;;. _ 
Addres Property Owner (if ciifftlrent): 

Fax Address 

Applicant's Right, Title or Interest in Subject Property: 

Current Zoning Designation: 

Existing Use 0 f Properly: 

IR-2 

T"J.ephilDt 

Disputed Provisions from Section 14 - -'-4.=2..;.7 

Order, decision, determination, or interpretation under 

disoute: tl ., - A M l d I' hec 5100 0 nn acta or 

_ 

Type of Relief Requested: 

NOTE: If site plan approval is required, attach preliminary or final site plan. 

ion for th .' li -[ Jbove dt:scri ed, an ..; iflt" ha iil in Ol"i, .a icn 

ITect to he' es of his/ht:-r '~ w1ed=> and '--ler f. 

c:: 
,I 

Datc 



J/renglhening a Remarkable Cily. Building a Communil} for Life. n rnl.p(J"tI.wdm.tilu..i;o' 

Penny Sl. Louis Liltel/ - Director of Planning and Urban Development 
JI"targe Schlll/lckal, Zoning Administratur 

TO: CHAIR AND MEMBERS OF THE ZONING BO RD OF APPEALS 

FROM: A MACHADO. ZONING SPECIALIST ~ 
SUBJECT: 8 R YEFIELD STREET, PEAKS ISLAND, 084-£-005 - IR-2 

DATE: NOVEMBER 24,2009 

This memo is to address some of the points that Mr. Goldberg brought up in his 
Interpretation Appeal and the Variance Appeal for 8 Ryefield Street, Peaks Island. 

One issue that the Interpretation Appeal addresses is the interpretation of section 14-427. 
Section 14-427 states; "Any open porch existing with a roof over the same on June 5, 
1957 and encroaching upon any yard required by this article may be enclosed if the major 
portion of the enclosure is of glass". (attachments # 1 & #2) Mr. Morgan applied for a 
pennit on 12/23/08 to "enclose 6' x 28' porch except for 2' X 9' area by steps - all in 
original footprint". (attachment 3) Since the porch is located right on the side property 
line weI I within the required 20'side setback, the majority of the enclosure must be of 
glass. To meet the criteria, just over 50% of the walls of the porch must be glass. The 
plans submitted with the pennit did not meet this standard. Revised plans were submitted 
which still did not show more than 50% of the walls as glass. On the last plans submitted 
on 2120/09 only 19.2% of the total wall area was glass. (attachment #4) Section 14-427 
is quite straight forward and specific about what is allowed. It does not list any 
exceptions or special circumstances where it does not apply. The application to enclose 
the porch did not meet the criteria. 

The second issue that Mr. Goldberg addresses in the interpretation appeal is the definition 
of a structure (section 14-47) as it pertains to a "tent shed". Mr. Goldberg argues that the 
"tent shed" is not a structure. A structure is defined as "Anything constructed or erected 
of more than one (I) member which requires a fixed location on the ground or attached to 
something having a tixed location on the ground". (attachment #5) The tent shed has a 
framework that supports the fabric that covers it. This framework is made up of more 
than one member. The tent shed is tixed to the ground by four stakes, one at each corner. 
The "tent shed" is a structure according to the definition and must be permitted as such. 

With the Variance Appeal for the deck, there are also a few issues. In my letter dated 
March 24, 2009, I point out that the deck did not exist on the pre-1957 assessor's card. It 

Room 315 J.8.9 Congress Slreel - Portland, M 'fie 0410 t 01) 874-3695 - FAX:(207) 874-8716 - TT .( 07 674·3936 



also was not shown on the 1981 assessor's card. (attachment #6) It was built sometime 
after 1981, and there is no record of a permit being applied for. 

In his cover letter, Mr. Goldberg states that it would have been "virtually impossible for 
th~ Morgan family or its title attomey to have ascertained that the deck and stairs were 
constructed without a pennit". Our records are open to the public, and the research could 
have been done to see if all parts of the existing structure were pennitted when the 
Morgan family purchased the property. It is the responsibility of the buyers to do their 
due diligence. 

Finally, Me Goldberg states that the rear door to the dwelling which goes out on to the 
deck is the only secondary access and egress to the building. However, beside the front 
door, there is also a side door that opens on to the side porch, so a secondary means of 
egress already exists. This particular door provides a third access and egress. 

oorfl315 - 389 Co ess Slreel- Ponl 11d, Maine 01 (207) 674-8695 - FAX:(207j874-8 16 - TY:(207} 674-39306 
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Co e of Oruind ~~~ C o?pt. e 1<1 
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Sec. 14-423. Joint occupancy. 

WJE'n two (2 ) or lOr ISC$ oc -:upy tl e sam bui 1d":'. q 0 
premi3es, e 0 -5 e P - rb II nd loa i'1.'J e 1. emen 5 and th 
ar a -I 'v ·1 l uni~ eql.Jire enLs uf 0 h USi"'S :"lall~) moot 1n 
lull . 
, " _ 1 1 -8, § I:> 0•.. 19. Bl 

Sec. 14-424. Required open space. 

No pa rt of a y--/ r o.er o e ace t.: U Lre auO" I any 
"lGing u der thi~ I: Lcle _1 be inc uded a~ a cr of a yard 

or 0 he' op'n " acc 1- qu' r d for nother iJu' Idi 1 
'lnd 1('.·'8, 5 IJOL.19.l·1 

Sec. 14-425. Projections in required yard areas. 

ny oc upied by n - ra ce pore -j c I 
e ~C OS€! I wi. I t out a oaf, if I h_ po h cioes not 
excee,\ f' y (50) squa re feet lOt' '0 rom the b ilJiny 

. j ,- ix' . l ee t . d.s:emen t co i li 1ar "i Z J' bl 10 -. 
n ~we;ty 0 (2) inr19 in he' t, 'saltio ler.i.cd. 

cor l' ce eave, :-i1~, C'py, chLmey, or: othe sil ilar a "chi ectu a 
featur ut not 1l1cIu eng a b V indow, may roject i to yI ro• 

eqlA1 e, ydrd i'1 - is - nee of ot 0 _ than 'riO ()) r.::e ..
 
(Co'-]'..! En , ~ c(;':'.19.[.; Ord. N;J. 7 u -ll/'4, O-.iU-03}
 

Sec. 14-426. Fences. 

r; res LC nee c:ne~ no \~'all or f rlL;~ al ng a . tree line! r 
l,L t h i [\ we 1 t- y- i v _ (75) eetotret ~ ins 11 
[our (LJ) ee in he' .l 101 S sa'd ·cnc-· 's lOl:a. ed i 
~ dr y, rd Ln::J i-' r Vl. d :)y th ublil: WO 01 Y a ( 
,ot t( b, a t )f"ic Dr • ub 'c 3 ety subjel...t 0 
r lJvis i ,-, oS of sec ion 4-4::"1. 
( :'>(\" 1~'" ,§ :. ':I.E: 0 . Nc, ;;',17-9,', ~-9-911 

Sec. 14-427. Enclosure of porches. 

A,ly 'n ~orch exis"ing with roof ave le ' ne on Ju 5, 
19'1-1, no _nero eh ng 1')0 I il. Y yard ::>qllireci by h':3 arti'le may e 

nr: l.)secl he ajar p rl on of the enclo tr is of gla<.;s. 
(i' .!" 1 q (j b, ~; ;: . 1 ~. Fl 

Sec. 14-428. Corner lots. 
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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permil Nu: Dale Applie<J For: OUt: 

389 I ngress Street, 0410 I Tel (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 8H a 871 G 08-1580 12/23/2008 084 EO(SIlIl 

Luca'iioll urC;onslruclioll: OWfil'r Name: Owner t\<Jur~ss: "hon ~ 

~ RYE 'It~LD ST, Pea s Lt. nd MORGAN PHILIP [I ]0 BARKLEY AVE 20 -786-] IO:!. 

Ilu 'lilt ·s N;lIllf: Conlr:lclor Name: "Olllr.elor A<J<Jrcss: Phone 

Terry Edwards 36 Whispering Pines Drive SoPortlcllld (207) 899-573 
,Lc»er/fiuycr's l'l:lmc Phunc: 

I 
Permil Type: 

--~Additions - Dwellings 

Pn HISC<J T\t: ""'00'" P,*" """",,"", ~ 
Sin Ie Family Home" Rebuild existing 6' x 28' porch wi new Rebuild existing 6' x 28' purch wi new fuundCltion . all in original 
foundation - all in original loorprmt. foorprin 

i 

! 

_.­ - ,. -

Oept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Ann Machado Approval Date: 03/19 .~OO9 

ote: Orig inal application cscription was to "enclose 6' x 28' porch except for 2' x 9' area by steps - all in original Ok to Issue: iX'J 
footf11 int". Recei vcd revised desription 3/19/09 I 

I) lh' owner has Ihrity clays to remove the LO' x 8' dec and steps on . ;\;.; rear of the house and the 12' x 20 lent shed on the property 
bCXJllS' they were not permitted and ther>for' are i le~al. 

2) fhis permit i~ being issued with the condllion that all the work is taking plase within the exisLino lootprint, Clnd that the completed 
foundation does not 't:xtend b 'ond thL: exterior dimenSions of the struclure and the foundatIOn does not caUSL: the structure to be 
clevated by more than three additionill feet beyoncltllc height of the structure pri rIo the installation of the new foundation. 

This properly shall remain a single filmily dwelling. Any chang' of use shall require a separate pennit application for review ilncl 
approval. 

4)	 "j i:. permll i. being approved on til. basis of plans .~llbmit·ted. Any deviations shall require iI separate approval before starting thaI 
wor 

Dept: [3uildlllg Stll,tuS: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Tom Markley Approval Dale; 03/2312009 

Note: c lied \.tTy anu requested more building info beCore issuifll; ermit. Terry called back and have received Ok to Issue: iv.'J 
needed info. ok to issue 

I) Permit approved based on the plans submitted and leviewed w!owner!coJ1tr<lctor, with additional mformation as agreed on and as 
noted on plans. 

2)	 Separate permirs are required for any electrical, plulnblng, HV AC or exhaust sY,stell1s _c arate plLlIlS may I eed t 
approval a [I p;Jrt of thi. process. Ii.' - J 

r' " ',' ,r, - . r ICommcnts: 

l2/31/2008-lmd: Intake takcn by Gayle, sce her with any questions 

1~,'JJ/2008"alllachado: Spoke to the owner Philip Morgan. Told him about that it was in shoreland. He asked me to call the contractor 
Tel' 'Edwards. I also told Philip Morgan that the deck wa.~ put on without a permit. He said that it was there when he bo >Ill le 
hall e in 1995 I told him UUll it would have to come off if there was no permit. He said that he enlar cd the platfonn at the top of the 
lairs al the front entry. lie said that it was within the footprint of the stair. I left a voicemail for Tt:ny ~dwards. 

I -l2Q09·am3<.:h, do: Met with Ten)1 Edwards at the counter. Went over the need for the survey with 75' setback from high tide
 
I cated. Abo t<.tlkt:d ilbout the fact lhat can't find permit for the existing deck.
 

Il~9/2009-amachado: Terry brought in a survey on 126109. Th building falls within the 75' setbac I'rum the highest spring. tide. Len 
Terry a vem. Need inJonnation Oil the existing floor area and volume and the proposcJ floor area OJnd volume. Al~o the slru.:ture ';11 s 
within the AO floodzone so a Fluod Hazard Development Pennit Applicil!ioll needs to be filled OUl 

-	 -- --- .. ----------------~------------~--------~-------' 



l.Ot' lioll of COllslruclion; 

8 RYEFJELD ST, Peaks Island MORGAN PHILIP H 
I 

Owner Auures': 

30 BARKLEY AV;:, 

l'h(l"~: 

207-786-'1102 
UU'InCSS N:llnc; Contractor N~mc; 

Terry EdwLlrds 

f:olJlraclor Addnss: 

J6 Whispering Pines Drive SoPonland 

I'hom' 

(207/ 89l)­ 73 
Lc"c(-Illllycr', Name;I . ! 

Perm;1 Type: 

Additions - Dwelling~ 

1129t:!009-amachado: [v1e[ wilh Terry Edw.trds. [-Ie (ou~. 111(' survey back b,:cO-luse it "the only one he had. 'lie willl::'d fI S ;lIable 
slampe i survey & I I" x /7" cupy om surveyor We wen I ovc til noor area and volume requirements for shorcland, I ;~~avc him the 
FlooJ J-laz' rd Development Perrnil Application. He may add to lhe applicatIOn by putting a dl:·ck over Ihe first floor section ortlle 
existing building. 

2,'23l2009-amm.:/iaJo· Met wilh Teny on 21'20109. He submitted Fluod I-lazilrd Pennit application, 5t,lmred boundary survey & 
nUlT1bL:r~ rur lhe exjslin~ floor area unci volume. [left hin a voicemai. Have qllestions abolll the numbc s for the existing floor area 
,wd v ·Iume. 

'2/ /200G-am<Jchildo: Mc! wilh Terry Edwards, Wen! over the new numbers for the volume Md floor area within ·horelanJ. Looke·d 
at nel l.. t proposal for the Windows on the c.ncllls..:d porch. The enclosed pmeh needs to be at leasl 50% windows. The prop s I pl;IIlS 
Llid n01 show this. 'CelT)' was "oing to wlk to the owner and' Jet lack to me. 

,1111:'20r 9-ilmachado. Terry came in today and picked up a "hardship" variance application. The owner does not want tu h<lve the 
enclosed porch be 50% glass. 

3/1 (')/2009-arnachucto: Sl;;nl letter. Application Jeni d 30 days (0 appeal deciSion. 

J/16/2009-arnachildo: Returned phone call to Terry Edwards. Philip Morgan has decided not to pursue vilri,mce. Will not enclose 
rch at tim; Ime. Wants to i .[ rebuild existing porch but will put foundation under 11. 

3/19/20n9- machado: Ten)' . ward' came In and revised Ihe permit d> cription. Now he is just rebuild inn the original porch with a 
new IOlJn alion. The cost of the work will now be %,000 Instead of the original $ J 2,000 thaI he paid [or C" J40). Lisa ilsked him to 
brin" 111 the (rigina receipt with a request in writing (0 have a refund ortne difrerence in the cost of work. 
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Please submit all of the in ormation outlined on the applicable Checklist. 1,'ailurc to
 
do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.
 

In r,rUe.r to ,'1(' ~ r' [It. 'ir)' L! \' umlGs :11 d~ !ht rul ~coPt' (:; th rrt"Jl::c' r w f bm " g an~ D 'dopt lOn r er mt:nr 
m. r rt'~lues :ltldiuona i; torrn:Luo., p:l ; ( 'be Ci:;UrI[1CC or- ,I p'mr or f tlhcx Inl:>r. ;uj(.> G "tit)·, !r>, ;:nr Ie 01 

trw: ~,). ~ d odle-r G1ppli .jlluno: Vl'S:!I' the 1n , 'c Ions Dw':l.~1Dn Oll·1 11~ 0 '. n ,.I(I[ h,,- 1 ~ 1o", l!:ctlvnr. 
'" • L >;, {lrll.~~, ro..>tU J J.5 Ci[l' J 1..l) en r;J1I1-I7·.j"fl:703. 

1 her~")' cernfy rJ,;j 1" the (h'l 1 of I"::-[(Jtl... ()! j'l:1 rned ]'1'1.1 er'. Of Ih~T 'n' C)'.vnt: oj r~co[d .luthllD~.e, ;ill prlJp' ,e' WLll, ;,nrl 
I 31 h" 'e I.'U ;111 Or1ZCU hI Ll e VW Ie', III j1.1llkt tll1~ :Jpp Jt..:1Il lJl 01' .U~ '11, I :1 It I(Ul.L .c! ug flf. ,Ig: ·cc '" confonn tl..l .lJ a pllL.1hl~T 

laws (r 11:" jun,d, tl()n III :dWIJOII, r; em u fm worl: lles>!"nh J!Il rlll' :1, ph.. U'm I~ IS. d, I cew{y llla' th-l:' Colle ( f'jCl.J'~ 

.ll!:IU'lzed r ~re ('I1t,l,Ij\'~ ~h:IU i1;J ~ WI' .llllhlln .- HI t'Elc .1- .'ICa~ . nVl:Jed L)' [hI.' "m,lI:l :L1T' u2si)ll~hl, hour 10 Cllfur4.:t dIe 
pr 1 <[:" on. ,f tn "'(1 e~ '.1 Uc\blt: I till' p<;r 'I 
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City of Portland, Maine
 
Plamring and Development Department
 

Zoning Board of Appeals
 
Interpretation Appeal Application
 

AppJi ant Infounation: Subjer Pr()[l~rty Information: 

Ph ' ,i ' ...an= . ~___1:kJ~r8

Nrtfll.c 

8L~ ~ " 
Llu l.ul'H NalJ C I ~ ~r'.s .Refe~lJce (Cb:lf!.D[ock· Dt) 

Av . 
Prop r , Owner (if different): 

. 07-786-3102
F'"x Adm- ' 

Applicant's Right, Title or Interest in Subject Property: 

(l:.g, GWIlrr, p1Jrcll~~i-e , ~lr_,): Tetep t' 

ClIlTent Zoning Designation: Disputed Provisions from Section 14 - _4.=2....7_-'-..J-.~-' 

Existing Use of Property: Order, decision, determination, or interpretation ullder 

~e =-=-~~=- _ d~Du~: Decis'on or Ann [ cha 0 in har 

200Q lett.r: () the aPl)li ;'Hl_,_Ma 

and "tent sed," 

Type of Relief Requested: 

--lli~fi [L"---:.,,=-j n.C-I .Lt.iu 

t' '. ,to 5C~ 

np.tenliin~ it "tent <;had" la structure 

as de 'n d in the Land' uc Ordinance. 

NOTE: If site plan approval is required, attach prelimjnary or final sit~ plan. 

The un .le'si m: ht:re y mak'" application for the re id above d 'sc ibr..:.d, 2nc! TtI'i\:d Lh l all infO! rna in 
herein SlIp lied h'" hi / cr is ru _ an . C iT 'C to til be. of hisfher k.now !:>e ,HId b I'd 



~1ITTEJ~ AS]~N,LLC 
A 

o 

ORNEY'S liT LAW 

o X 4 '77 
LAI C ME'4 j -0 2 f 

ROBERT MITI 
rli Ie Fi. P ME 
PF.TER r':. CARy 

lANE DUSINI 
J ,.,NA1 L JOLDBERC 
BARRY S:HKLAIR 
SUS':IN s arX8Y 

65 Hel A Go STREE 1,4'· FLOOR 
PORT\ JD, r INC 0,1 01 

!" ,~ 'f ?07 7/5-;' 01 
fAX 201/r, Dba" 

,iga! l :rg0mi tdClS 'n.com 

November 9, 2UO, 

"ZOling B <lnJ o. pe,l, Rm. 315 'WI ­J~ 

_'ity .POt lal d
 
309 Ccngr. S.reet
 
POlland, j\ E _4Jl
 

lZe: Interpretation Appeal Application ofPhilip H. Morgan
 
for Property at 8 Ryefleld Street, Pcal1s {slalUl, Maine
 
C/BIL 84/£/5; Permit # 08-1580 and
 

Hardship Variance Appeal Application ofPhilip H. Morgan
 
for Property at 8 Ryeflcld Street, Peaks Island, Maine
 
C/BIL 84/£/5
 

D'ar Member of the: Zoning RLlard of A~1f1~·tlS: 

"his (If ice~pre:": n Philip H. /or~:.u. D\\ n . vf pm crt,' known a." 8 R 
J 

fi, 'Sl ·tot,' 

Pe:lks Isbn. ' hin . Pka, 's 'e Ill: {.'nclo~t" ;} It lOrizJ ion t CJ, :i Tn d y !\l1r. Mur1:-~ll1 

L utlinrizjn 1 n t< rllr~ue h';; arv'al. We :Jre ~ursuil1 t\\o .." 1Qr<1l1O 3PI '<lIs that cnnct:l'I1lhe 

smnC' ;'1fOpe',' I Li.: l~ ~ r ~ll..k:r..:sse_ all. nfll f 'e ,J J ".ds. 

In her leHu' l r 1ar 'h 1G. 2{I09. '\nn ,bchado knies Mr.. 'h,rgan' ,n Ii,,' till 1 1()!' 
I ildjll~ Pe mi; O. -I :- .'(1. The )1Ten :,1Il~ ran 0 the ,lr 1Iic.. li i5.11 '\ 1 n ()r h l:O\·er.<I 1) n 

J'iJ \~'. '1 h . J ol'ch Z11,j rlol 'Ie 11 )t I led .b~ n:'LJL i '(.'d r inil11 m ,idl: ',' b. ck ('I :0 j 'e1. In fa 1. lhe" 
pord.• J. ' E1U( l:;.;[ I d II h'" sid, I roperty lint' ,,\ :tJ .x . clbac', A:; '~~.1il"h;~ i inL oul. th~ 



ZonIng 0 r' of A~
 

ovember 9, 2009
 
Page 20 3
 

/llling Or.Jill:llH:e p~rn ils ~ l"hJSUft: uI' ~l -I d 1 (J1l,;'1J wrc 1 11IK('[' the 1"" lvi.sions lIf S' 'Iilill 14­
"' : "AIl~' ope 1 ore!. cxi· ink- with.1 ro rf)\'t.;:r lilt' sam\.: Jl r ~ 5, )<)57, an ~'ncr:~chin~ upon 

any) ,Ifd I' lLlir~ I by hi.s i.H ic C Illily 1. elLIS 'CJ i r the naj r 1 Irli.tJ,f l1 ... cnc osmc i:; or \..hJS<;(Jt 

(CI. LIe I S)(J8, StIlL I ,F)," 

. h~ l ~llh 0111 eo , orch t 1 ,~1r, I !lIg.lI. St.: 'ks It) :i1c!tl e is ouly 5'- ()" ck,p Thus, Lh\! 
diif n::rlCl' b'lw~t:JI mail11aiIJing til, 01 en r()rch : nJ j, " rnorand '1 cl .'ing il \ lilh J 'IV' II is 

lIlininw' I\r 'l':Jnly, III (r Iy pro, crl {aIle 'kd bj lit' l'l1closur-.: is til' :Ihlui 1:::-1 n pert; tll:.lt 
\. ' )l JJ rJ ha Vt' (l cI '. r vicw f le fi 'e~, Iuj-J hLtI f- ~ at-closer e'dC'rj( r willi an frunt -ntr' DC':, 

Ci\CIl rh:ll tl" U )el deck ~vi!1. UJl er the JwI' :-: 'd p rmif, C 'omc 'n ill' Ii illg:-; <ice, tlC 

qllt:: i 10 - quunrity dnd I o<;itioning rwindows (lncl gbss doors hecol1tt..:s imj:or < J l W both .be: 
a plClll .md h,s' utler. 

lltL: Cly', imcrprcLation uf J 27 i,' lilat the 'xler'nr walL of the porch (,;11 'insurc ll1l:;it 
b~ ,I rninirmlm f 50% ~' :1.':" b) ar"a, The '\Iong" w' JI of th pen porch fat,;es ui 'C '0: n rlh, n 
tCrlL f h 'uting 'C fi InlCy, it is nde. rraU . lO luad J orth-facing wall with window~, an j ~L,L~, 

do'~" ot nl,' [J'e win 0 S ZlnJ do ';:'; far more >xpens've to purdw.s han gyp. unJ walbnard 
and sidin[', but the sp 'I.; h ) '1c1Llc is much morc exp u i r to 11: L The t 1 n"Jl'l! n:sisL' lee of 
<:I typica _ X 6 SlllL \\'311 is R-l {; e th ['11 resi, tam:e )f ad uble-p::med uJ. s wind Wis 
tYrically lc .- fIla 1 R-::. 

Ae t IdCl ly, a We IJ lh::ll i,: 50% c!Jass y area is quite unwmnl An eif1ht-fo t-hi~h '0.'a 1
 
woul have t la\ e contil1l (lU," winl. w:'> lhat re' cll from lw fCd a oye the flo II' to t\\\l cl
 
'~ ow th 'Cihn o ,for 'lie (mtire H'1C/l'h ofrlu.. wull l
 

It i.. -:;a:y to ulIJcrs ~U1d 1m in itu::ltiul1, wh.:..['(' 1.1<.: Ordinance rr vide~ illl "aut Ill:l.tic" 
r la,xing "fth' el ack 1'equirF' t'nt. CIS in '~eljOl J4--427, cel ain conditions ur rest 'j lion l1li~ 1t 

inpl.', At IIJSi thou"1, tbe abln T migh t0ed ill scei g his nci~h r'_ covere rcb-\' 'fY 
c S' I), or n t1 C J r, per, .in..-c:nc! l' 1WirJl a ~ 1k wa 1. Bl tit' ....qllally liI\.ely that the 
ab tlc:' \'0 Id dll,)I,'). C not 1 be l 'cd wi[h a neW xl 1'iN \11<111 Ulal i. more than 5 % ,l'in Iml'.1 

(U11 giriSS dool's (llv' inkrprewt'vu giv'-'Il lO 14- ~27 by the Zoninn Administr; t r). Am t!y­
£oj,s.. e:"L:'il)J' \vallju.s in~hes )1' feet from a rrop~ "ly lin cn 1" l ~ mind the notion of"livingin a 
fi hhowl" ()f butJ) hl' a, ic nt and lIe ahutt 'r, Whil h ~rc may bl' 11.0 univ rally p 'ef, 1'1' 'J 
'1I11, u 1 1 ul ~s in ,'uch -itua jon:, il eel' ';linl;( S ell.' Jikdy that moderation ':;:] prud >nl ~<X11. 

i'dr. orgaJl propos" 10 redLlc, the 111 (\ It fg ass from 50% to -S%I, I'b 'reb)' m()d":i'~lti 1;:' th' 
,tll lU ((1';:01 ss ar :. in hi roro!i..:d nndOSLlre wnll ' 

One all 'm. 'v 1,) alremptin!:! lO {il'inc l' inLIll (fiJ1t.~ OIclirnc ,', dr~h '1'S i.: fllr the 
lnn ing t)C1Clr of Appeul lo~' emt , fI.:duc, run ill [J Ie , ~t 1<tch rorn _0 Lt l ~ d, tht'!" 'by 
~lV idin~l lh ,,1'0 'isi.,i ,n' S'dipli It\-4_7, WI' h, l" t lal lh 80, rd can eJ,''1p:llhi;: wlh Ill' 
~,prr', I jn hi. elf Ii lJ endll':\~ hi' nor h in a fashi 1 that jt..; pra\tic.:.~l, attra live, lcllavurcd b) 
!I.l 0 cc I.~d, 

111 Lt' L'l I' vf;Vl.m':d .::"1. .2IJlI"-)_ ''\ 1 /' nb::tdv u 'J 'S til" CU;CC' [:':11111\'i-1I il['l r".-'<1r c.k"k, 
s lId r·~l' SlJJ dirtf; "'l.'ll sheLl" (".Ile)' '<nmll b~ I' rill ted ein lhe"'lorc 1lL:~d t) b~ 

} 



· .". :--"" "''-'vJ) 1"1111, III r TI. tnt' (le 'K. sL_I',~" 11 l[' n.n 1"\\ COl slnl'- io lUI" 

any k i Irl i' prL'r I~ ·d. 

TI (:...:k ~,nd ~Iair:-, pruvi t' II)!" "Iit"y to al I ',xiI [roT1l Ih ' rl" r l)"the dw IJing, ,.1 ;'v l~l' ':..' 

l. '1:11 i pbcc 'in 'C leI" r A 1)1): \V,l il lr, j lIH·h:.~ll ':: ,~ll1lil pur 'l1~scd I c projJ;'Tly frUlTIlh'
 

l11(lrt~'<Jg(Oe tlJrJ.:l'iosing lip0J, tht;' t'.j us OWJler. Please s (: \ tl' 'Il ~ (' 'd l'illJl1 ) J. UHler
 

l. 1l10.r Co.. m.: to 1 hili"' I- . 1\/forl:!an ~11.a I~Jv"<.lrLI ;\. Mml:-~n, P-'l'.nll:ll R 'fW'. c.:nl ii\ ',' uflhl:: 
Est, Ie: ( I , nmm i\.. MUI');an. '1'1 e deck ;jilL ~; "ir" Cl cJo.·e ll(J ,'rUL: ,,]l .-:..:sclilno 'mp"l'v" US 
SII:'1'11 T lhaL \\"(1l :L! inn '8.C i:.: sr cd ( r vn/uilit Jf'slt III waleI' 'IHmfT. I wOllld hJ\,' becll 
vilIUdl.' ifll)n~,'i c'r I' lh:: M l!'W n i~11 ily or i, li • anorl'y [0 haY as' or n', c.:u tkl the ,kck 
~n1d. lli ~ \'U~ nnstru'l~d with U . permi -'1~ in :=l l, that is the ca.;":. 

l<emovill (l 'lilt d ' 'J... ~lI1d hir::; 'y\,'ollid r 'Lilli 'e 8 certain '11110\..111 of lisr plil1l1 l' the 
sho" 'la ld ZUIIt,;;, \-\'ilh 110 clU d I h Ile II Or adv, n a~'e a . , l'e',l..l!t n IhL: rellO\-" 1. F 'on lh" 
;,laIJ Ipoint oj" lif'·af"' _' • n:iJc.:rati I.llS, [lJ . r~(;l]' door 1 Un: \\0' Iii Ig is th ollly S' ~on :11'.' ~H.:c":S 

"n I egrt:s., In the ew'nl of fir \)r \th r ~t1 [o>nc)', removal uflht r ; . do r \ DulL! kav only 
the fr n1 doo through 'y\,'l1ich OCCLl ants COli l.:s:t tl' b use 0 " rg cy workers COL] ' gai 11 

enlt:, t(llh 1lJlbe. In orU.T to [ a:' !he' r d.lot I,t'~ble, .om fi)l'n ofporcb or d 'ck nJ a 
starrwa: 10 \.he ground ;s reqllir ,R'1l1oval ol"Lh:::: pre 'COl d ck cullJ st:.Jirs and r plt:c ment wiLh 
a sn (II r "pOl' h" 'enai nIy v ukl be III )l"(;' c'iSl'uLi v t· h' i"l" gi Ie sh. lrdan -zon d bnd ben ~QLil 

Lhe dl::' lh, 1pcrmittin 11\.. 'e'k .IlJ tarrs L ren (lin. 

Tl1c '·tell 'h..: ," as it is cI scrib-~' in Ms. Mac! aLia'. letter to rfr., Llrgcll,!s'l!1 Iy. 
ten. It [, i1s 1 satis'y 'h 'Zo inl.'. Or' inail' " de [ lilian of" tru l r .. in . cv ral way" Sectiun 
4. 17 tl'l"Or in:.:mc d-'fi t,;~aS"LiCll"eaS", nyl ing Ollslru t'dorerect d fmorclhanulc
 

( ) memlLf 1,;' Hell requir('>~.1 fixe; .IOC-~ltiol1 (Ill tfl-: '1'0 ml or a ached u. ol1'ldolin hiJvillg tix'
 
Ii 111 on lh_ ground." ,. km\c ." i" n:ll Jdlnl' 'n lh ' Ordinan ", The t 'nl is call [ruel do' <I
 

cont;nuou.s til"' "il: SlIppnrt I by a pent H't . rnelCl frL 11(WO ..I\.. Argu bly, I L:re i~ no" lernber," in I
 
s n~ UfCOII\'L:l1i.ndllli!-in;r ate'i~i1.sto ~ol1sLruc <lOlli/ding, ~rthemlOre,thell;ntl\eiL1r:1
 

"I' 'quire aft,' d lo"ali n" n r I' 'quir's tl <It il he "attaclh:d to rnet~ ,n;::, 'I\'ir,(' a fix d Itl • lion."
 

The: til, tul lor j S 'il:~. is no d{kr~ li fr II it chi d's t[1 !"ic-anJ-fru 1e "ire 'hat might e j' 'en I to
 

h i1ll1 of ,I r e (; "i"ed 10 'ali Oil on he ",rou ld"). Th detel'lninatinl hal a ki VI' ne fc-;nt in
 
quesli~1l1 .'ali·fi ::-. the d Initi()n Ur"S(I'UCIlIn.:·" s' 'ms to d f'y I ) Tic.
 

It: l '..Il:.::\\'oril1)' tile til, .'U 1ject J~)t i" cxtre'nl ly small (sul1lGwh 'rc: bl'!\-\"l'n :139" "qL<ll'C 

kL:t - I d -1875 ~quar.· ~ fe ). The lllinimul1 lot 'iz _ is 20, l) square f e( in hi" IR·~ 7. )lito. 

~f m:()\ 0, virtu II.' a I uf t ,tli" \\ ilh ill Ihe sl orelan zan" L:av'l g Lhe '\-','1 er 10 U l)I1S [0 

11('; lifv he: ,J\\eIJi _ ~ Ie illcn:ast: its c nln llit"
~ 

will the Ponlan ! Zonin"~ Or linari'c,,.I .... 

\Ve [lOr e he mrd win fin' hallh '1l-'1r1ic:t 1t h,J5 Ilkl all ftll n';4~lir nl 'nL ti . () 
h<lrdshi \'C.lriclIlce. 

-I ...: [\ ISlif"t::~ 
r" I'nl', 11 r'\\f 'Ig I 
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QUITC:J, HI DKED ,ITIl0lJT 0 EII.~:;'l' 

(Relea5e De-act 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, th<tt, P.J. Currier Lumber 
Co. Inc., alkla P.J. Currier Lumber Co., a corporation organ1~ 
and existing un'!!'," the a'",' of the St e 0'" Ne~y Hamps;,i.I::e, . nd 
having an office a and a ailing J[l[Jres of Rou lOLA, A.:nherst, 
New Ha~pshire, for onsideration paid, Qe~ her by rem se, 
reIc~se, bargain, sell and convey and t rever uitcla unto 
~hilip H. Morgan and Edward A. Morgan uS Personal Ropresentatives 
of the Estate of Armand M, Morgan, of 30 Ba. ley Avt>o.ue, Auburn, 
Maine••11 its rig t, tItle and intur-st in and to a ccr in lot 
or [drcl!!l of and icc t:e.d in the \.i ty of Pott!and, County of 
Culiilierland, and StatL! f ",'ne, <:Ir.d being :1lor'" l/la~'tiCI~larly 

duscribed 3S follows: 

t, ~ertain lot or piH'cel of lon wi th th uilrl' n<J~ ~h reon, 
si a ~d n the ~ou ,~r.y nd at Peaks Tsl'nd, ti y oC Portla,d, 
County of CUllilierland nd S te of Ma'ne, djoinln'.l the PLop rty 
of the Fir h Maine Regim nta A9'OCld~i n, bci 9 L No. 74 as 
delinea Eld on a "Plan 0 the Henry 11. Be ckett Esta made y"J 

J,B, Jones, surveyor, Octo'~r 1900, nd reeor cd in he
 
Cumberland Coun~y R gistry of Deeds in PI n Bonk 9, PRge 57.
 
Said Lot No, 74 mOly II 'Oo:-e particularl r hound 'Ii al'1d descdb ,c. a'
 
follows:
 

ge\;innlr.g t n Item menc 5' t in t:lte as rly 1.<.: lin 
of 1,m:1 of S !ld Assoc' a en at th sou rl'Y~stel; y cor:M[!r of Lot 
No.7, t _nee runn ng, North 87" st by said lat, fif"y 150l 
f ,t 0 art iron mOrl\.1I:. tit and land t:~"erved cr stre:et fifty 
(50) feet wlde; hence South 3" East y s id ~tr at nincty- in 
(99) feet, !Core or 1 '5, 0 <In iron Il10numrn at he seashore; 
hence Norttwest~rly by said shore n1nety 90) feat, ore or 

1 SS, to land of 5 id Asso iatian; hence Nort.h 3' Wes b' ~aid 

·.ssoc.i'ticn's land ,~rt -six (36) eet. to the PQlnt f 
beginning. 

o~ether wilh .he shore lying be ow an dJilC nt ther CD. 

Suh ect t and wlth thi nefit of ail rigl1<.s, l:"e~erv;it ans 
nnd r.,st,rictions, righ ~ of wyand QilSe Dr:' insof r ",5 th same 
m y e of record and appl cabi thereto. 

,hlS d ed is 9iven pursu nt t the ,ended Jud me t f 
Foreclosure und Ord r of Sale ~ntered in he p~ land D's rict 
~a r , Division of South en Cumber nd, Doek_ c No. POR-92-CV-879, 
lac ted in Portland, P.,ine on Apr-\ 21, 1995 in n action brClqnt 
by P,J. Cuerier Lumber Co., Inc" a/k/l~ P.J, (urri r Lumber Co, 
aga 1 n5t W. Ro et ~olte and Anne L. Nol ,d~fend6nts, und 
Inhabi nts of the ity of Port1 od and the nic@d State~ f 
A eeicn, Dcp'r nt 0 .e r ea'ury Internal Hevonue Servicp" 
p r i~r-in-int rest, fa 1- ~!le foreclo~ re of oJ morE'] qe , cord d 
at the Cumberl ·od County Registry of D erts in Book 88·;0, l' ge 
110. 

i _
!"'"----------------------------------" 



" 

BK I 2226 PC 308 j, 
. ,', 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, P.,L Cu["[·l~r. cr Co. Inc., a/k/a P. 
Currier Lumbar Co has c used thi instrumen to be e eC'uted by 

~aan Rundlett, Lts Pr ~dflnt, thereunto d ly au hori~ed, th Ii 

~ Y of Noveob r. 19S. 

P.J. Currier LUwber Co. Inc. 
a/k/_ P.J.Currier Lumber Co. 

STI\TE OF NEW HM1PSHIRE 
COUN'['Y OF HILLSBO::tOUGH DAT~O: November~, 1995 

Then personally appeared the ~bove-nsm Joan R ndlett as 
Pr sident of P.J. Cu.nier LUffi:J r: Co., Inc., /k/a P.J. Currier 
Lll ber Co., nd acknowledged the roregoing l.nstrumcnt to be her 
Er I cH:t and deed in her I; Lei capac i. ty nd t react and deed 
of sa' corporation. 

Befo.t me, 

N,# ry Public i 

J~.uA A rJ __...L.. 1.'; ...."', ~, -:.~; 
II./ ·11n!t':::'1 C~I··:i·'_r· :1,' I J 

THIS IS A CORRECTIVE DEED BHING RECORDED TO REFLECT THE PAGE 
NUMBER "110" ON THE LAST LUre OP THE FIRST PAGE AS IT WAS 
INADVERTENTLY OMITTED WHEN THE PRIOR DERD WAS RECORDED. 

,lECE/VEO 
£f1fillm ,Limy Ci c~rJr\ 

~5;:OV 22 "";1 I: V' 

,.u:·:o:rL:.:·y C '.1.' "y 

!-!~t3 F (,,~ 
i 



73160 Bk: lE062 Ps: 345 

E \"'arJ A, 'organ, of S (lI.:i~ . e,. N'w ark an' Pl' <of _ ubull'., i\f' ,duly a 

Z1r, acUng (; - . 'cell fVS ~)f L E-tate or' ',ma M. Mryan. J C~i:!$c " "bose Wil. ,vas duly aJrniu"d 

t P a ~ t~· in tJ e 

orher plY ,ver, in 

Rukky Ave u Auburn, N',:Iine }1. ro, being the p .rso <,:uti d t ditribution, c~rtJ.in ~al pro . j', 

to Tth . with ::tny ir pm\- 'rncnts thc1 0 toea ed on '., Island' the C'y of 

Pon.l:m ,Cumb,.rland C lunt)', :Yfaim;; more pLL-ticularly eSi.:rib d.ts f OW5: 

SEE EXHIBIT A . I-l:ERE 0, f'dADE A PART 1IL.-J'.'-L. ..."'., .A....'ID 11\'CO ~J'C R-A.' -jJ BY 

R. F ~REi~E 

\VITj\,-::SS our 

/ 

STATE OF MA1NE 
COUNTY OF f).uI16 ttl ANi) ~'j .;:L. S- ,2002 

Person . a ed tht..: abo': -fl,'ill1c Ed ard A. :Vforgm and acknowk geL!' 11 e foregoin~ L be 
his Tee act and d' d. 

Befor8 me, 

~.Q~ 
Not!u"\' PldJIid, ' , 

KAniERINEA FOSTER
 
Notary Pu c, ~.aine
 

My Ccrr-m'ssi.n ::;< 'r~s Marc:n 3, 2008
 



I 

..
 
Doc ~: 731MI Bl;: 1~062 pg: 346 

Per" 'OJ. Y "',',,,",,"~rp iVIorgm an be 
hjs fr~ Ji,; and d .>d. 

Before me, 

I 'otary 



: . 
Bk: l&O· ~ Ps: 34{73160 

EXHIBIT A 

That certain lot or parcel of land with the buildings thereo~, 

situated on the southerly end of Peaks Island, City of 

Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, adjoining 

the property of the Pifth Maine Regimental Association, beicg 

Lot No. 74 as delineated on a "Plan of the Henry M. 3rackett 

Estate", made by J.B. Jones, surveyor, October 1900, and 

recorded in the C~erland County Registry of Deeds in Plan 

Book 9, Page 57. Said Lot No. 74 may be more particularly 

bounded and described as follows: 

Begip~ing at an iron monument set in the easterly side line of 

land of said Association at the Southwesterly corner of Lot No. 

73, ther-ce running, North 87 0 East by said lot, fifty (50) feet 

to an iron monument and land r,~';~erved for a street fifty (50) 

feet wide: t~ence South 3° East by said street r-inety-nine (99) 

feet, more or less, ~o an iron mo~~ent at the seashore; thence 

Northwesterly by said shore ninety (90) feet, more or less, to 

land of sa.ic. A:::sociation i thenc'3 Nor th 3 0 Nes:: by said 

Association's Ian thirty-six (36) feet to the point of 

beginning. 



73160 

-A-2­

Togetaer with the shore lying below and adjacent ~hereto. 

Subject to and with the benefit of all rights, reservations ~~d 

restric~ions, rights of way and eas~~ents insofar as the sarne 

may be of record and applicable thereto. 

Seingthat same premises conveyed by P. G. Currier Lumber Co., 

I2c., a/kja P.J. Currier Lumber Co., to Edward A. Morgan and 

Philip H. Morgan as Personal Representatives of the Estate of 

~~and M. ~1organ, by its quitclaim deed without covenant dated 

October 23, 1996, and recorded in the Cumberland County 

Registry of Deeds in Book 12220, at page 307. 

~eived
 
R~corded Register 01 Deeds
 

&ep 1012002 02:11jp
 
Cu~berland Count~ 

Jack 0 Brien 



l Jlll1gB 'ntQL\p. aL, 'ill.3l.5 
Cilj' ,( Ponl'll 
38. Co 19r 5:5 ::ltrc' [ 
POl' 1::In , r,! 0..110 I 

Re: Appeal ofDecision of the Zoning Administrator 
to Deny Issue Building Permit Application lVumber 08-1580 
by Philip H. IUorga.n 

for Property at 8 Ryefield Street, Peaks Island 

D <: BOCirdtvL:rrtcL: 

J.u·h~r·zc YIr. G !, Jb~rg w s :,-. lcgOt:<lLe, P' 'par .il1d ·il any and all due l 

)('ho I pursuant tn lis app -; l 



lot. 
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r" 

.. n" 

•. 1:: 111 ....{~ 'j .. .,J,) ,I, 

11~u' - ,-, \ nij'i: 

,p.,,!,", 1, ,I'."rr.. 

. 'tcrn.ll Ul11 lIn/il. \,; C nd t=Jc me iD:'ol_l Lioru . 

0,.. ' 

• -.1 '. :1 •. ? .. ~~.1_ _~. I ... ' ,··.l.d. 



-~._-------------~"----_••.... - -­

J 
i. 

·L. -" 
r 

-- II 

-F .
 

:: 

J::' ­



I 
L 

<:­

• ~ . j/­
- i· 

'- -- I 
_ l ~ 

-, 



-----------
--.':<':-:----;.;;;;;::::=;;;:============:::::::==:::­

~--

i 

'. 

r-" ~ 

--- ------ -j
 



• I 

. ; 

I~J 
i:ly -

-

,( r 



f I /I) / ".;. ,. 
r •II . 

Y", I 

'f~ ... 

" 



-" 

I 
I 

I 
\ 

\ , 

/ 
./ t 

", 

/L. 

/
/ -,­

--"1 

-.­



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-87l6 

Permit No: 

08-1580 

Oak Applied I-'or: 

I::U13 _008 

COL: 

084 E00500 I 

l.oclHion .of Conslruclioo: 

8 RVEFIELD ST, Peaks Island 

Owner Name: 

MORGAN PHILIP H 

Owner I\ddre__ : 

30 BARKLEY AVE 

Phone: 

207-786-3102 
Business Name: Contractor Name: 

Terry Edwards 

Coofraelor ,·\ddress: 

36 Whispering Pines Drive SoPortland 

Pbone 

(207) 899-5737 
Lessee/Buyer's .... ame Phone: I

I 
Permit Type: 

Additions - Dwellings 

Prl)~~f)(\'Cd l'se: 

Single Family I-lome - Enclose 6' x 28' porch except for 2' x 9' area 
by .. teps - all in original foorprinr. 

Proposed "rojcel Oeseriprion: 

Enclose 6' x 28' porch except for 2' x 8' area by steps - all in original 
foorprint. 

Dept: Zoning Status: Approvl:d with Conditions Reviewer: Ann Milchado Approval DlIte: 03/19,1..009 

Note: anginal application description was to "enclose 6' x 28' porch except for 2' x 9' area by steps - all in original Ok to Issue: ~I 
footprint". Received revised desription 3/19/09. 

1) The owner has thrity days to remove the 20' x 8' deck and steps on the rear of the house and the 12' x 20 tent shed on the property 
because they were not permitted and therefore are illegal. 

2) His pennit is being issued with the condition that all the work is taking plase within the existing footprint, and that the completed 
foundation does not extend beyond the exterior dimensions of the structure and the foundation does not cause the structure to be 
elevated by more than three additional feet beyond the height of the structure prior to the installation of the new foundation. 

3) This property shilll remain a single family dwelling. Any change of use shall require a separate pennit application for review and 
approval. 

4) This pennit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before startmg that 
work. 

Dept: Building 

Note: 

Status: Pending Reviewer: ApprOVlll DlIte: 

Ok to Issue: L, 

Comments:
 

l21 1I2008-lmd: Intake taken by Gayle, see her with any questions
 

12J I) 008-amachado: Spoke to the owner Philip Morgan. Told him about that it was in shoreland. He ilsked me to call the contractor
 
Terry·.dwards. I also told Philip Morgan that the deck WilS put on without a penni!. He said that it was tllere when he bought the
 
house in 1995. I told him that it would have to come off if there was no penni!. He said that he enlarged the platfOim at the top of the
 
stairs at the front enlry. He said that it was within the footprint of the stairs. I left a voicemail for Terry Edwards ..
 

1/2/2009-amachado: Met with Terry Edwards at the counter. Went over the need for the survey with 75' setback from high tide
 
locatcd. Also talked about the facl that can't find pennit for the existing deck.
 

1/29/2009-amachado: Terry brought in a survey on li26/09. The building falls within the 75' setback from the highest spring tide. Left
 
Terry a vcm. Need information on the existing floor area and volume and the proposed tloor area and volume. Also the structure falls
 
within the AO floodzone so a Flood I-Iazard Development Pennil Application needs to be filled out.
 

It2t)!2009-amachado: Mel with Terry Edwards. He took the survey back because it was the only one he had. He will get a scalable
 
stamped survey & II U x 17" copy from surveyor. We went ove the floor area and volume requirements for shoreland. I gave him the
 
Flood Huzard Development Pennit Application. He may add to the application by putting a deck over the first floor section of the
 
existing building.
 



Localion of ConstrudiQtI: 

8 RYEFIELD ST, Peaks Island 
l3usiness 'lame; 

Les,eelBu}er's Name 

O.. ller Name: 

MORGAN PHI LIP H 
Conlractor Name: 

Terry Edwards 
Phonc; 

I 

Ownu \ddre.ss: Phonc: 

30 BARKLEY AVE 207-786-3l02 
Contractor Address: Phone 

36 Whispering Pines Drive SoPortland (207) 899-5737 
Permit Type: 

Additions - Dwellings 

2/23i2009-amachado: Met with Terry on 2/20109. He submitted Flood Hazard Pennit application, stamped boundary survey & 
numbers for the existing floor area and volume. ! left him a voicemail. Have questions about the numbers for the existing floor area 
and volume. 

2125/2009-amachado: Met with Terry Edwards. Went over the new numbers for the volume and floor arl:il within shore land. Looked 
at newest proposal for the windows on the enclosed porch. The enclosed porch needs to be at le<.1st 50% windows. The proposed plans 
did not show this. Terry was going (0 talk to the owner and get back to me. 

3!11/2009-amachado: Ten)' came in today and picked up a "hardship" variance application. The owner does not want to have the 
enclosed porch be 50% ."Iass. 

3/16/2009-amiJchado: Sent leIter. Application denied. 30 days to appeal decision. 

3!16/2009-clmachado: Rerumed phone call to Terry Edwards. Philip Morgan bas decided not to pursue variance. Will not enclose 
porch at this time. Wants to just rebuild existing porch but will put foundation under it. 

3/ 19/2009-amachado: Terry Edwards came in and revised the pennit description. Now he is just rebuilding the original porch with a 
new foundation. The cost of the work will now be $6,000 instead of the original $12,000 that he paid for ($140). Lisa asked him to 
bring in the original receipt with a request in writing to have a refund of the difference in the cost of work. 



/ 
['--4--1
 



Jtrngthening II Remark"ble City, Building d ('o11lmJlnityjor Life. 1Il',,,pot"J/';liIdm.:iflt'_,7'Jjl 

Penny Sr. /'ollis Urrell - Direeror of Planning and Urban Developmenf 
;lvlarge Schmuckal, Zonlflg AdminiSlrator 

March 16, 2009 

Philip Morgan 
30 Bnrkley Avenue 
Auburn, ME 04210 

RE: 8 Ryefield Street, Peaks Island - 084 E005 - IR-2 - enclose porch - permit #08­
1580 

Dear Mr. Morgan, 

As you know, f have been working with your contractor Terry Edwards on your 
application to enclose the six foot by twenty-eight foot porch on the side of your house at 
8 Ryetield Street, Peaks Island. At this point, I must deny your application. 

The existing open porch sits right on the side property line and does not meet the 
minimum required side setback of twenty feet [section 14-145.11(c)(3)]. Section 14-427 
allows the enclosure of an open porch that encroaches into a required setback if it existed 
on June 5, 1957, but the major portion of the enclosure has to be glass. The most recent 
plan of the enclosed porch submitted on February 25, 2009 does not meet the criteria. 
The proposed windows and door cover 18.3% of the total wall area which is under the 
required 51 %. 

You h"ve the right to appeal my decision. If you wish to exercise your right to appeal, 
you have thirty days from the date of this letter in which to file an appeal. If you should 
fail to do so, my decision is binding and no longer subject to appeal. I gave 
Terry Edwards the variance appeal application on March II, 2009 

Please feel free to contact me at 874-8709 if you have any questions. 

Yours truly, 

Ann B. Machado
 
Zoning Specialist
 
(207) 874-8709 

Cc. Terry Edwards
 
file
 

Room 315 38 Coogress Slree' Pol1lan, Maine 04 0 207} 874-86$5 - F X:(207) 874-8 •.. TY:(207) SN-JS • 



City of Portland Zoning Board of Appeals 

November 25,2009 

JonalhJn Goldberg 

Mitt 'I '\scn, LLe 
PO BOA 42 
Portland, ME 041 12 

Deal' Mr. Goltlber-g, 

YOllr Interpretation Appeal and Variance Appeal hElve been scheduled to be heard before the 70nin~r Board 
of Appeals on Thursday. December 3, 2009 at 6:30 p.m. in Room 209. located on the second floor of 
City Hall. 

Please remember to bring a copy of your application packets with YOll to the meeting to answer any 
questiolls the Board may have. 

I have included all agenda with your appeals highlighted, as well as a handout outlining the meeting 
process for the l ning Board of Appeals. 

I have also Illeltlded the bill for the Legal Ad, Processini! Fec and the Notie' for the lnterpretation Appeal 
and the bill for the Legal Ad and the Notices for the Variance Appeal. The check should be written as 
follows: 

MAKE CHr~CK Ol J i- TO: City of Portland 
i 11\/L1NG ADDRI.SS: Room 315 

389 Congress Str;~~~ 

Portland, ME 0410 I 

Please ICc! fr,',' ,0 contact l11e at 207-8/'-8709 if you have any questions, 

S.inecrely, 

"~l~_~
 
Ann B, Macllildo 
Loning Specialist 

Cc: FlIe 

389 Con"r s~ SL Pon!<lnd, Main 04101 (_07 8 '1-8701 rAX 874-8716 TTY 874-1N36 
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Ann Machado - RE: Morgan ZBA Appeals 

From: "Jonathan Goldberg" <JGoldberg({l}mittelasen.com> 
To: "Ann Machado" <AMACHADO(c~portlandmaine.gov> 

Date: 5/20/2009 12:57 PM 
Subject: RE: Morgan ZBA Appeals 

Thanks, Ann. 
Jon 

From: Ann Machado [mailto:AMACHADO@portlandmaine.gov]
 
Sent: Wednesday, May 20, 2009 12:54 PM
 
To: Jonathan Goldberg
 
Subject: Re: Morgan ZBA Appeals
 

Jon ­

We are all set with your request. The two appeals for 8 Ryefield Street will be on the October 1, 2009 agenda. 

You can submit the extra information for the variance appeal any time. 

Thanks. 

Ann Machado 
Zoning Specialist 
(207) 874-8709 

»> "Jonathan Goldberg" <JGoldberg@mittelasen.com> OS/209:51 AM »> 
Dear Ms. Machado: 
Following our telephone conversation earlier today. I write to request a postponement of the 
hearings for Mr. Morgan's Interpretation Appeal and his Variance Appeal concerning property 
at 8 Ryefield Street, Peaks Island. 

You have informed me that the City must give notice of the appeals hearings to the 
Department of Environmental Protection at least 20 days in advance of the hearings because 
the appeals concern property within the shoreland zone. Hence, there is insufficient time to 
notify the DEP for June 4, 2009 hearing. 

Mr. Morgan will be in Alaska for the entire summer, returning to Maine sometime after 
September 15, 2009. I cannot be sure that Mr. Morgan will be back for the September 17, 
2009 meeting, but he will almost certainly be back in time for the October 1, 2009 ZBA 
meeting. 

We respectfully request that the Morgan appeals to the ZBA be postponed until the October 
1, 2009 meeting. 

Thank you for your consideration. 

Jon Goldberg 

file://C:\Documents and Settings\amachado\Local Settlngs\Temp\G W}OOOO 1.HTM 5/26/2009 
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Ann Machado - Re: Morgan Variance Appeal - 8 Ryefiled, Peaks Island 

From: 

To: 

Date: 

Subject: 

CC: 

Ann Machado 

Jonathan Goldberg 

9/14/2009 10:24 AM 

Re: Morgan Variance Appeal 

Marge Schmuckal 

- 8 Ryefiled, Peaks Island 

Jonathan -

It is OK with us if 8 Ryefield Street is on the November 12, 2009 ZBA agenda, as long as the application is in by 
October 19, 2009 at the latest, so we can get it to DEP at leat 20 days in advance of November 12, 2009. 

Ann Machado 
Zoning Specialist 
(207) 874-8709 

»> "Jonathan Goldberg" <JGoldberg@mittelasen.com> 09/10 2:09 PM »> 
Pursuant to our discussion yesterday, I write to request that the above-referenced Appeal be 
continued until the ZBA's regularly scheduled meeting on November 12,2009. As we 
discussed, the City must give notice to the OEP 20 days in advance of a variance appeal 
hearing that concerns property within the shoreland zone. That notice must provide a copy of 
the completed Appeal application. In order for you to provide such notice, I will complete the 
application and submit it to the City no later than October 19, 2009. 

If this timetable is satisfactory, please confirm, 

Thank you, 
Jon 

Jonathan L Goldberg 
MittelAsen, LLC and Portland Title LLC 
P. O. Box 427 

Portland, ME 04112-0427 

(207) 699.5735 direct dial 
(207) 775.3101 reception 
(207) 871 0683 telecopler 

jgoldberg@l]1ltteJ9s~n.cQI)1 

This email message may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt 

from disclosure under applicable law. If you received this email message by mistake, 

please notify the sender at once and destroy or delete, as appropriate, all copies of the 

message. Any dissemination, use, or copying by an unintended recipient is prohibited. 

Thank you. 

IRS Circular 230 Disclosure: In order to ensure compliance with IRS Circular230, we must inform you that any 

filc://C:\DocumenlS and Settings\amachado\Local Settings\Temp\GW}OOOO I.HTM 9/14/2009 

mailto:jgoldberg@l]1ltteJ9s~n.cQI)1
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Ann Machado - RE: Morgan Variance Appeal, 8 Rycfield Street, Peaks Isalnd 

From: "Jonathan Goldberg" <JGoldberg@miltelasen.com>
 
To: "Ann Machado" <AMACHADO(a)portlandmaine.gov>
 
Date: 10/19/2009 10:03 PM
 
Subject: RE: Morgan Variance Appeal, 8 Ryefield Street, Peaks Isalnd
 

Thanks, Ann. I'll try to have the submission completed by November 9 so that you'll have a 
little "cushion" to give the DEP its required 20-day notice. 

Regards,
 
Jon
 

From: Ann Machado [mailto:AMACHADO@portlandmaine.gov) 
Sent: Monday, October 19, 20097:34 AM 
To: Jonathan Goldberg 
Cc: Marge Schmuckal 
Subject: Re: Morgan Variance Appeal, 8 Ryefield Street, Peaks lsalnd 

Jonathan ­

You will now be on the December 3, 2009 ZBA agenda. 

Ann Machado 
Zoning Specialist 
207.874.8709 

>>> "Jonathan Goldberg" <JGoldberg@mittelasen.com> 10/16 11 :54 AM >>> 
Following my voice-mail message to you earlier today, I write to confirm my request to 
continue the above-referenced hearing to the Zoning Board of Appeals' next regular meeting 
in December. Due to other commitments that were unanticipated, I fear that I am unable to 
finish all of the required submissions that you requested by October 19, 2009 in order to put 
this matter on the agenda for November. As you will recall, because the property in question 
is with the shoreland zone, the Department of Environmental Protection needs to be notified 
of the variance request at least 20 days before the ZBA Hearing. 

Thank you in advance for your understanding. 

Regards, 
Jon 

Jonathan L. Goldberg 
MittelAsen, LLC and Portland Title LLC 
POBox 427 
Portland, ME 04112-0427 

(207) 699 5735 direct dial 
(207) 775 3101 reception 

file://C:\Documcnts and Settings\amachado\Local Settings\Temp\GW}OOOO l.HTM 10/20/2009 



CITY OF PORTLAND
 

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
 

389 Congress Street
 

Portland, Maine 04101
 

INVOICE FOR FEES
 

Application No: 59700002 Applicant: Philip Morgan 

Project Name. 8 Ryefield Street location: 8 Ryefield Street, P 

CBl: 084 E005 Application Type: Interpretation 

Current Fees:$256.43 - Current Payments: $100.00 = Total Due: $156.43 (due on receipt) 

Fee Description QTY Fee/Deposit Charge 

lega AdvertIsements 1 $85.43 

Notices 28 $21.00 

Processing Fe 1 $50 

Zoning Conditional Use 1 $100 

Total Current Fees: $256.43 

Total Current Payments: -$100 

Amount Due Now: $156.43 

Bill to: CBl: 084 E005 Application No: 59700002 

Jonathan Goldberg Invoice Date: 11/25/09 Total Amount Due: $156.43 

PO Box 427 
" '1""""";"<.. ­ I ~ 'i 19"1 

Portland, ME 041 2 
p itr \.J{\ 

[ O~b)' 



City of Portland 
DATE: 12/18/09 
TIME: 12:58:56 

PZ CASH RECEIPT 

PROJECT #: 
PROJEC DESC; 
RECEIVED FROM: 

CE PT NUMBER: 

09-59700002 
INTERPRETA ION APPEAL 
Jon than Goldberg 

- 8 RYEFIELD STREE 

fEE DESCR PTION CREDIT PAYME T 

2 
N1 
ZP 

GA AD ZONING BOARD 
NOT CING ZONING BOARD 
ZONING PROCESSING FEE 

85.43 
21. 0 
50. 0 

TOTAL AMOUNT: 56.43 



Orig'inal Receipt
 

Received from 

Location of Work 

20
 

Cost of Construction $, _ Building Fee: _ 

Permit Fee $ _ Site Fee: _ 

Certificate of Occupancy Fee: _ 

Tatal: _-'----'----'-..:..--_ 

Building (IL) _ Plumbing (I -) _ Electrical (l2) _ Site Plan (U2)_ 

Other__--'-:-_-'--__'---_...:... 

CBL:__-.:._-\----l:~-

Check #: __..............__...:...--_ Total Collected $~_--,--=--{=--

No work is to be started until permit issued.
 
Please keep original receipt for your records.
 

Taken by: __-=-....:..--;..:.-==-- _ 

WHITE - Applicant's Copy 
YELLOW - Office Copy 
PINK - Permit Copy 
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City of Portland 
DA E: 12 / 15 / 0 9 
T ME: 11: 52 : 00 

P2 CASH RECEIPT 

PROJECT #: 
PROJECT DESC: 
RE EIVED FROM: 
REC", PT NUMBER: 

09-59700002 
INTERPRETATION APPEAL 
Jonathan Goldberg 

- 8 RYEFIELD STREE 

FEE DESCRIPTION CREDI PAYMENT 

21 20 ING BOARD OF PPEALS 100.00 

TOTAL AMOUNT: 100.00 



CITY OF PORTLAND
 
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING &URBAN DEVELOPMENT
 

389 Congress Street 
Portland, Maine 04101 

INVOICE FOR FEES
 

Application No: 0000-1508 Applicant: Morgan Phillp H 

Projcct Name: 8 Ryefield St., Peaks Island Location: 8 RYEFIELD ST 

'CBL: 084 E00500 I Application Type: Interpretation Appeal 

Invoice Date: 04/[7/2009 

Previous Payment Current Current Total Payment 
Balance Received + Fees Payment Due Due Date 

- - . 

$0.00 $000 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 . On R.eceipt 

Previous Balance $0.00 

Fee Description Qty FeefDeposit Charge 

Appeal Fee $100.00 

$100.00 

Total Current Fees: + $100.00 

Total Current Payments: $100.00 

Amount Due Now: $0.00 

CBL 084 E00500] 

Application No: 0000-1508 

Invoice Date: 04117/2009 

Bill to: Morgan Philip H Invoice No: 34267 

30 Barkley Ave Total Amt Due: $0.00 
Auburn, ME 04210 Payment Amount: $100.00 

Make checks payable [0 the City a/Portland, ATTk Inspections, 3rd Floor, 389 Congrcs" Street, Portland, ME 04101. 



006379
 
MAINE BANK &TRUST 

MITIELASEN, LLC • a maine bankfor maine people • 
E PEl SE Pi COUNf 

85 E CHANGE ST.• P. O. BOX 27 
R LA .M£04112 (20/)775-3101 

52- 5Q.-IIZ 4/15/2009 

~ Y T E City of Portland OfiOEAOF· 

Two HUndred and 00/ .H ·OO~ 

___. 

City of Portl nd 

**200.00
$ 

,.., . 
~ 
.i 

~DOUAAS ? 

_ 

MEMO 
Appeals Fees: Philp Morgan 

II' 0 0 b j 7 g II' I: 0 ~ ~ 20 ~ 500 I: 00 5 2~ 0 b gill 

Min LA e . lC EXP 51: ACCOUNT 006379 
Clty Portland 4/15/2009 

JlG AD\! MOrgan, Phil unpd 200.00 

EXP SE A A pe ! Fees. hWp Morgan 200.00 

Min lASEN. LtC ,P£NS Ace u T 
006379 

Clt~' of Po Ian 4/15/2009 
200,00JlG A V 

200.00EXPENSE AC Appeals Fees hllip Morgan 



_~. ,01 ''d ooard 0 Appeals Legal Ad Page 1 

From: Joan Jensen <jjensen@pressherald.com>
 
To: Ann Machado <AMACHADO@portlandmaine.gov>
 
Date: 11/23/2009 1'38: 17 PM
 
Subject: Re: Zoning Board of Appeals Legal Ad
 

Hi Ann, 
All set 10 ru 1 your ad on Friday, November 27. 
"he coslls $ 56 3 . 

Tllank you, 
Joan 

Joan Jensen 
Legal Advertising 
Portland Pre Herald/Maine Sunday Telegram 
P . Box 14 0 
Port and, ME 04104 
T I (2 7) 7 1·6157 
F x (207) 7 1-6910 
- ail JJe sen@pressherald.com 

Ann Mac ado wrote 
> Joan ­
> 
> Attached (this time it ally IS!) is the oning Board of Appeals 
> legal a for Friday, November 27, 2009. 
> 

> Thanks 
> 
> Ann Mach do 
> 874 8709 
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084 E005 8:59 AM 

CBL OWNER OWNER MAILING ADDRESS PROPERTY LOCATION UNITS 

ADAMS SHIRLEY L 

ANDERSON EILEEN L 

AT LONG LAST LLC 

BAROWITZ ElLlOll & JANE JTS 

BIENKOWSKI JEFFREY M & 

DIANE H BIENKOWSKI JTS 

BLUM JOANN C 

BOISJOLY RUSSELL P & 

CAROL A SOMERS 

BROWNE CARTER & BARBARA C 

CASHMAN JOHN F & 

MARY JO JTS 

CHALOGIAS LINDA L & 

CHRISTOS JTS ETAL 

CHASE ELIZABETH PRICE 

CORBETT JOHN G 

DEMOS STEPHEN KW VET & 

LAVINIA C JTS 

DESMOND WILLIAM J III 

EIGHTH MAINE REG MEM ASSOC 

ELTMAN PATRICIA 

ESOCOFF ANDREW S & 

KATRINA M ESOCOFF JTS 

FAGAN PAUL C & 

MAUREEN F GORDON TRUSTEES 

FIFTH MAINE REGIMENT 

COMMUNITY CENTER 

FOSTER VERONICA 

FOSTER VIRGINIA L WID WWII 

W STANLEY FOSTER HEIRS 

HALL BRUCE T & SANDRA L HALL 

HARMON MARGARET L 

HART VALENTINE C & 

GRACE A VALENZUELA 

HATFIELD DOUGLAS S & 

PAUL L KNOX TRUSTEES 

HUNT JAMES C & EMMY L JTS 

470 CILLEY HILL RD 

UNDERHILL. VT 05489
 

PO BOX 83
 

PEAKS ISLAND, ME 04108
 

5605 PARK ST 

CHEVY CHASE, MD 20815
 

330 LAFAYEllE ST
 

NEW YORK, NY 10012
 

2 RYDER ST 

ARLINGTON, MA 02476
 

17 EDISON AVE
 

RUTLAND, MA 01543
 
. ­

12952 PENNelL PINES RD 

BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33436 

55 MYSTIC VALLEY PKWY 

WINCHESTER, MA 01890 

8 FARMS EDGE WAY 

CUMBERLAND, ME 04021 

17 8TH MAINE AVE 

PEAKS ISLAND. ME 04108 

4970 E RIVER RD 

TUCSON, AZ 85718 

5112 HUNTER TRAIL 

HIXSON, TN 37343 
.. __ • 9 --------­

25 CRESCENT AVF 

PEAKS ISLAND, MI- 04108
 

33 SEASHORE AVE
 

PEAKS ISLAND. ME 04108
 

MAINE AVE 

PEAKS ISLAND. ME 04108 

41 COllAGE RD 

SOUTH PORTLAND. ME 04106 

3 VETERANS ST 

PEAKS ISLAND. ME 04108
 

98 SHERMANS POINT RD
 

CAMDEN. ME 04843
 

PEAKS ISLAND, ME 04108 

76 SEASHORE AVE
 

PEAKS ISLAND. ME 04108
 

2 MAPLE ST
 

PEAKS ISLAND, ME 04108 

P.O BOX 212 

W.GROTON, MA 01472
 

40 SEASHORE AVE
 

PEAKS ISLAND. ME 04108
 

29 SUNNYFtELD LN 

CUMBERLAND. ME 04021
 

501 PRAll RD
 

BRADFORD. VT 05033
 

54 MONTROSE AVE
 

PORTLAND, ME 04103
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13 VETERAN ST 

18 RYEFIELD ST 

11 SPRUCE AVE 

11 SEASHORE AVE 

8 MAPLE ST 

105 SEASHORE AVE 

87 SEASHORE AVE 

82 SEASHORE AVE 

23 SEASHORE AVE 

17 8TH MAINE AVE 

18 8TH MAINE AVE 

12 8TH MAINE AVE 

25 CRESCENT AVE 

33 SEASHORE AVE 

13 8TH MAINE AVE 

49 RYE FIELD ST 

3 VETERAN ST 

38 RYEFIELD ST 

45 SEASHORE AVE 

76 SEASHORE AVE 

2 MAPLE ST 

49 SEASHORE AVE 

40 SEASHORE AVE 

11 CRESCENT AVE 

15 SEASHORE AVE 

69 SEASHORE AVE 



084 E005 859AM 

CBL OWNER OWNER MAILING ADDRESS PROPERTY LOCATION UNITS 

KOSEL SANDRA C 

LYNCH DANIEL P & 

PATRICIA F JTS 

MACDONALD MARY K 

MAGUIRE RICHARD A & JANE E 

MCINTYRE RICHARD J 

MORABITO LUCIE B 

MORGAN EDWARD A 

MORGAN PHILIP H 

MOTILA LEROY J & 

MARY M MOTILA TRUSTEES 

NETLAND THOMAS E & 

LAUREN K NETLAND JTS 

O'BRIEN KATHERINE J WID KW 

O'NEILL SEAN M &
 

DENISE M RIDEOUT JTS
 
-- - - - -- .~ ~ 

PERRON ROSE MARIE & 

THOMAS S JTS 

PERRON THOMAS S & 

ROSEMARIE JTS 

PERRY BARBARA R 

PERRY BARBARA R 

PERZANOSKI PAUL K & 

NANCY CUTHBERTSON JTS 

PIOTROWSKI CHARLES G & 

JOAN PIOTROWSKI JTS 

PIZEY CHRISTOPHER S 

SAMSON ELIZABETH ETAL 

SAMSON KEVIN & 

ELIZABETH SAMSON JTS 

SCHILLER FRANK E 

SCOBLIONKO DAVID P 

SCOBLIONKO DAVID P 

SCOBLIONKO DAVID P 

SESTITO RUDOLPH A &
 

ANNE E SESTITO LIFE INTEREST
 

8 RIVER RD OR 

ESSEX, CT 06426 

43 WILLIAMSBURG OR 

SPRINGFIELD, MA 01108 

17912 TARZANA ST 

ENCINO, CA 91316 

550 OAKLAND AVE 

CHARLOTIE ,NC 28204 

19 SPRUCE AVE 

PEAKS ISLAND, ME 04108 

54 SEASHORE AVE 

PEAKS ISLAND, ME 04108 

8 TUNSTALL RD 

SCARSDALE, NY 10583 

30 BARKLEY AVE 

AUBURN, ME 04210 

10 VETERAN ST 

PEAKS ISLAND. ME 04108 

39 RYEFIELD ST 

PEAKS ISLAND, ME 04108 

6 MAPLE ST 

PEAKS ISLAND, ME 04108 

18726 WILDFLOWER OR 

PENN VALLEY, CA 95946 
. - _. - . - ­

94 HILLSIDE AVE 

SOUTH PORTLAND, ME 04106 

94 HILLSIDE AVE 

SOUTH PORTLAND, ME 04106 

7 RYEFIELD ST 

PEAKS ISLAND. ME 04108 

7 RYEFIELD ST 

PEAKS ISLAND. ME 04108 

73 SEASHORE AVE 

PEAKS ISLAND, ME 04108 

1386 CYPRESS WAY 

BOCA RATON, FL 33486 

7 VETERAN ST 

PEAKS ISLAND, ME 04108 

5 EASTON RD 

WENHAM A, MA 01984 

46 RYEFIELO ST 

PEAKS ISLAND. ME 04108 

113 NEW ISLAND AVE 

PEAKS ISLAND, ME 04108 

41 E WALL ST 

BETHLEHEM, PA 18018 

41 EAST WALL ST 

BETHLEHEM, PA 18018 

41 E WALL ST 

BETHLEHAM, PA 18018 

203 ELM ST 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072 
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78 SEASHORE AVE 

37 RYEFIELO ST 

4 VETERAN ST 

59 SEASHORE AVE 

19 SPRUCE AVE 

54 SEASHORE AVE 

98TH MAINE AVE 

8 RYEFIELD ST 

10 VETERAN ST 

39 RYEFIELD ST 

6 MAPLE ST 

62 SEASHORE AVE 

14 SEASHORE AVE 

16 SEASHORE AVE 

1 RYEFIELD ST 

7 RYEFIELD ST 

7J SEASHORE AVE 

23 MAPLE ST 

7 IJETERAN ST 

66 SEASHORE AVE 

46 RYEFIELD ST 

16 VETERAN ST 0 

90 SEASHORE AVE 0 

92 SEASHORE AVE 0 

120 SEASHORE AVE 

15 SPRUCE AVE 



_-.JVV 084 E005 8:59 AM 

CBl OWNER OWNER MAILING ADDRESS PROPERTY lOCATION UNITS 

TANOUS DAVID J & MARY K JTS 20 SEASHORE AVE 20 SEASHORE AVE 

PEAKS ISLAND, ME 04108 
-

TRIMBEY ROGER S & 14 RYEFIELD ST 14 RYEFIElD ST 

CYNTHIA M MOllUS JTS PEAKS ISLAND, ME 04108 
- - - - -

WARD BRUCE A & 40 VALLEY VIEW DR 41 RYEFIELD ST 

KATHLELN J WARD JTS GORHAM. ME 04038 
-

WEINER LAWRENCE A ETAL 140 CABRINI BLVD # 34 99 SEASHORE AVE 

NEW YORK. NY 10033 

WINTERBOnOM LUCILLE N 1386 CYPRESS WAY 15 MAPLE ST 0 

JOHN R & JOAN B BOCA RATON. FL 33486 

Page 3 of 4 



o / 

~ / 
~ '~-M -./ ~'-. ... 

I 

~ 

l 

~ 

l::-. 
i'-II r 

f 

/{ 

/ 

/ 

E1.EV, 22.77 

~ 
' --"ir;< ,------­

c (;; 
/ 

. 
" 1! 

I f.lilrl:,r OEG"i 
/ 

/ 

~- --­
/ 

/ 

" -, 

/ 
/ 

/ ,c.. 
/; ­

/ 

" ft-li .~ 
" 

'" '" 
ell FPor,·< HC.iFST NiNlJAL TIDe FI E\/, 7.2 

.....................
 
.........
 

~ ..... 

... 
.........
 

/5' St.TJiA.c.r fRor1 f'IEAI'1 HI'o,AiT IA:: tLt\". 4.5;:' 

I
 
I
 
I
 

a )l C'J / 
Ff,:E~('RIFflVE: Er~SEJ1ENT ~ c.HT~ ARE c-LAI, I~
 

e,y PAFer I OWI'IER fOR n·w . - , ,- Jl~n
 

"1,;--,
 : ~.I- ,·;ll~'r. ~r-._'-
_ J '"- ­ / 

\ I /
 

\ \
 / 
\ '",- " I \ 

\ 
\ / 

/ \ I""\ \
\" ) 

/ 
\

/ 
~ 

/ III,.. /1 J I HADL.OCK COVf 
" I \ ;7:' I / ~ / I CAS>CO !SAY/ ~/ ~ ( { r (

\ \ :.. 4- I , I J I • 

ATLANTIC OCe:AN, 
/ //1)~ I I ... 

J'I .>I 
, 

( 

( /
 
\
 \ L.fG~D 

\ ft 

t:; SU~Vf:'Y (.OW~CiI.. 

FE/f'· f:.<JN 

WATER VASFC.R.A~HIC &CAlE 
/' : ""lCr; ~ _..J f- ft. i CATCH b;:... :,!'~ 

?O' 3;)' 

I/Y1'-­l.rr 

\ ,---. 
\:yo 

1"-_ " /"' ­

II 

I 
\ I 
\ 

\. 

\

\ V "'" "" 
. 

- \ 
\ 





- -- ---

---

~ 

. , 
I 

rl1 
---j 

CD 

-
(., 

&' 
I 

I I 

I' 

f"T\,.,. 

') 

u 
c 

/(-., 

/ () 

'"'1 

-J~~ 
/ I ~ 

/ I .z 

I 
I 
I 

6)...... 

/ 

/ 
I 

/ 

-..I "1 

N 
1 

.. 
" 
" 

I I 
r 
101 

., 
r 
o 
") 
/ 

I 

r /.. 
/ 

/ 

I 
-; / 

1
•,. 

~---{< 

/ 

/-

=I
1(1» 
}>)>o 

I 

-t 10 0-(I
00~ 

OOJ(I
(1»0 

Z rt1 

/ 

/ 
/ 

t' 
r 

If\ 
-f 

o 
) 

3 
C) 
AJ 
J> 

-- - - .-------=./ - - '"'=-- --=- -~----.,.LI-7 

o 
c: 
-j 

tOol 
-j 

GJ 
l> , 
A 

-I 

:t". 
z 
C 

.) 

j 
/ 

I 

f 

'.' .... ~J.S. ,,0; V 

-. 



~/~I CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 
Department of Building Inspections 

Original Receigt 

20 / 

Received from 

Location of Work 

Cost of Construction 

Permit Fee 

$ _ 

$__-.;;,;,--,-,-__ 

Building Fee: 

Site Fee: 

_ 

_ 

Certificate of Occupancy Fee: 

Total: 

_ 

_ 

BUilding (lL) _ Plumbing (15) _ Electrical (12) _ Site Plan ( 2)_ 

CBL: ~__ 

Check #: _ Total Collected $__--'-__ 

No work is to be started until permit issued. 
If permit is Withdrawn or Denied, amount of the Refund is based on 
$20.00 or 20% of the fee, (whichever is greater) 
In order to receive a refund, you MUST present the Original Receipt. 

Taken by: ---:"---'- -==-- _ 

WHITE - Applicant's Copy 
YELLOW - Office Copy 
PINK - Permit Copy 


